RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL (Approving the FY 2016-FY 2017 Executive Branch Get Out The Vote Budget)

RESOLUTION NO. 16-431

1	WHEREAS,	the Tohono O'odham Legislative Council is authorized "to manage any funds
2		within the exclusive control of the Tohono O'odham Nation and to
3		appropriate these funds for the benefit of the nation and its members" provided
4		that "[a]ll expenditures of these funds shall be pursuant to appropriations or
5		budgets" authorized by resolution or ordinance (Constitution of the Tohono
6		O'odham Nation, Article VI, Section 1(d)(2)); and
7	WHEREAS,	to educate, inform, and ultimately increase voter turnout on Election Day, the
8		Office of the Chairman has prepared and submitted for review and approval its
9		FY 2016-FY 2017 Executive Branch Get Out the Vote Budget which is
10		incorporated by this reference, in the amount of \$50,000.00 to be funded from
11		the FY 2016 general fund surplus; and
12	WHEREAS,	the Rules and Budget and Finance Committees have reviewed the FY 2016-FY
13 -		2017 Executive Branch Get Out the Vote Budget and recommend its approval.
14	NOW, THERE	FORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Tohono O'odham Legislative Council approves the
15		FY 2016-FY 2017 Executive Branch Get Out the Vote Budget in the amount of
16		\$50,000.00, as per attached budget beginning September 2016 to November 30,
17		2016, which shall be funded by the general fund surplus.
18	BE IT FINALI	Y RESOLVED that the Tohono O'odham Legislative Council hereby authorizes the
19		Chairperson and any designated official to expend and administer the budget as
20		attached, provided that any modifications/amendments affecting the funds or
21		funding level is submitted for prior approval by the Tohono O'odham Legislative
22		Council.
23 24 25 26 27 28 29	day of SEPTI FOR; <u>-0</u> - AGA Council by A adopted by Deputy Assis	g Resolution was passed by the Tohono O'odham Legislative Council on the 12 TH MBER, 2016 at a meeting at which a quorum was present with a vote of 3,021.4 INST; -0- NOT VOTING; and [05] ABSENT, pursuant to the powers vested in the rticle Vi, Section 1(d)(2)and(3) of the Constitution of the Tohono O'odham Nation, the Tohono O'odham Nation on January 18, 1986; and approved by the Acting tant Secretary - Indian Affairs (Operations) on March 6, 1986, pursuant to Section of June 18, 1934 (48 Stat.984).
30	2001 Inchie	TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL
31 32 33		Mully Williams
34 35		Jimothy Joaquin, Legislative Chairman Aday of July 2016
36 37		

37 38

	RESOLUTION NO. 16-431 (Approving the FY 2016-FY 2017 Executive Branch Get Out The Vote Budget)
	Page 2 of 2
1	
$\frac{1}{2}$	ATTEST:
3	Manuller
4	Evonne Wilson, Legislative-Secretary
5 6	_B day of Splinla, 2016
7 8 9	Said Resolution was submitted for approval to the office of the Chairman of the Tohono O'odham Nation on the
10	pursuant to the provisions of Section 5 of Article VII of the Constitution and will become
11 12	effective upon his approval or upon his failure to either approve or disapprove it within 48 hours of submittal.
13 14	TOHONO ρ'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL
15 16	Mustle and.
17	
18 19	fimothy Joaquin, Legislative Chairman
20	, U
21	
22 23	(APPROVED on the 13 day of September, 2016
24	
25	[] DISAPPROVED at 5:07 o'clock, .m.
26 27	
28	Thense
29	EDWARD D. MANUEL, CHAIRMAN
30	TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION
31 32	
33	1
34	121)
35	Returned to the Legislative Secretary on the 120 day of
30 37	Venting DUL 2016 at 915 o'clock Am.
36 37 38	
39	Septenber , 2016, at 915 o'clock, A.m.
40	The Miles I deliberate Secretary
41 42	Evonne Wilson, Législative Secretary
43	
44	
45	